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File No. Ollice Order/2020/17

[n continuation (o this office order dated 01.09.2020 the status of opening
the Tribunal was reviewed in the prevailing pandemic situation and it has been
decided that physical [unctioning of this Tribunal sh
30.09.2020.

Further. it is brought to the notice to all concern that fresh filing is
allowed through official mail. A detailed noticc in this
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Central Govt, Industrial ‘Tribunal-
Cum-1.abour Court-11, New Delhi
Roonm No. 20%. 2" Iloor,
Rousc Avenue District Court Complex.,
New Delhi- 110002

Govl. Of India
Ministry of Labour and Fmployment

OFFICE ORDER

displayced on the official website.

All the matters listed rom 16.09.2020 to 30.09.2

Ibllowss

" SI. No.
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Copy to :-
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16.09.2020
| 17092020
| 18.09.2020
21.09.2020

122092020

1 23.09.2020
124.09.2020
1 25.09.2020
128.09.2020
(’ 29.09.2020
130.09.2020

| Notice Board

2
2
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All Concerned
Guard Iile

Case Listed On

Dated 16.09.2020

all remain suspended till

Next Datc of Ilearing 77

13.01.2021
14.01.2021
15.01.2021
18.01.2021
19.01.2021
20.01.2021
21.01.2021
22.01.2021
25.01.2021
02.02.2021
27.01.2021

By Order

-Sd-

Presiding Officer

(CGIT-cum-1.C-11, Delhi)
(PRAN!TA MOHANTY)

Head of the Department Drawing & Disbursing Officer
Gentral Gowt. Industrial Tribunal Cum Labour Court

Room Na. 208, Second Floor,
Rouse Avenue District Court Complex,

Presiding Officer

New Delhi-110002

regard is already

020 are adjourncd as
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