

Govt. Of India Ministry of Labour and Employment Central Govt. Industrial Tribunal-Cum-Labour Court-II, New Delhi

Room No. 208, 2nd Floor, Rouse Avenue District Court Complex, New Delhi- 110002

Dated 16.09.2020

File No. Office Order/2020/17

OFFICE ORDER

In continuation to this office order dated 01.09.2020 the status of opening the Tribunal was reviewed in the prevailing pandemic situation and it has been decided that physical functioning of this Tribunal shall remain suspended till 30.09.2020.

Further, it is brought to the notice to all concern that fresh filing is allowed through official mail. A detailed notice in this regard is already displayed on the official website.

All the matters listed from 16.09.2020 to 30.09.2020 are adjourned as follows:

Sl. No.	Case Listed On	Next Date of Hearing
1.	16.09.2020	13.01.2021
2.	17.09.2020	14.01.2021
3.	18.09.2020	15.01.2021
4.	21.09.2020	18.01.2021
5.	22.09.2020	19.01.2021
6.	23.09.2020	20.01.2021
7.	24.09.2020	21.01.2021
8.	25.09.2020	22.01.2021
9.	28.09.2020	25.01.2021
10	29.09.2020	02.02.2021
11	30.09.2020	27.01.2021

By Order

-Sd-Presiding Officer (CGIT-cum-LC-II, Delhi)

(PRAN!TA MOHANTY)

Presiding Officer
Head of the Department Drawing & Disbursing Officer
Central Govt. Industrial Tribunal Cum Labour Court-II

Room No. 208, Second Floor, Rouse Avenue District Court Complex, New Delhi-110002

Copy to :-

- 1 Notice Board
- 2 All Concerned
- 3 Guard File